
June 30, 2020                                      
Item 8.7

Second Substantial 
Amendment to the Fiscal Year 
2019-2020 Annual Action Plan

Robert Lopez
Grants Manager

Jacky Morales-Ferrand
Director



BUILDING GREAT PLACES INVESTING IN PEOPLE PROVIDING HOUSING FOR ALL

HOME FY 2019 – 2020 New Allocations 

2

Organization Program Grant

Sacred Heart
Rental assistance to 246 low-income 
residents and families
•Additional $1,599,500 in FY 20/21

$2,650,500

Catholic Charities
Rental assistance to 230 low-income 
residents and families
•Additional 1,600,000 in FY 20/21

$2,400,000

Bill Wilson Center Rental assistance to 40 low-income families $1,000,000  

YWCA
Rental assistance to 12 victims of domestic 
violence and their families

$121,161

Next Door
Rental assistance to 25 victims of domestic 
violence and their families

$346,485

TOTAL FUNDING $6,518,146



BUILDING GREAT PLACES INVESTING IN PEOPLE PROVIDING HOUSING FOR ALL

CDBG FY 2019 – 2020 New Allocations

3

Agency Activity Grant

First Five of Santa 
Clara County

• Calming Kits to 5,292 families
• Includes diapers, children’s activities, and 

family resources
$400,000

City of San Jose

• Community Wireless Network 
Infrastructure Project

• Independence and Oak Grove School 
Neighborhoods

• $100,000 for Pre-development
• $2.2 million in FY 20-21 Funding

$100,000

YWCA
• Motel vouchers for victims of domestic 

violence and their families $88,839

TOTAL FUNDING $588,839



BUILDING GREAT PLACES INVESTING IN PEOPLE PROVIDING HOUSING FOR ALL

HUD Funding for Families - $29,156,485 

*Proposed

$400,000*
Calming Kits

108 family beds
Evans Lane

$2,100,000*
Digital Divide

$2,088,839*
Motel Vouchers

$24,567,646*
Rental Assistance



June 30, 2020                                      
Item 8.7

Second Substantial 
Amendment to the Fiscal Year 
2019-2020 Annual Action Plan

Robert Lopez
Grants Manager

Jacky Morales-Ferrand
Director


