200 East Santa Clara Street

- m C|ty of San José San José, CA 95113
SAN JOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1307 Version: 1
Type: Community & Economic Status: Agenda Ready
Development
File created: 10/14/2020 In control: City Clerk's Office
On agenda: 10/20/2020 Final action:
Title: Ratify Grant Agreements with PATH and HomeFirst Services of Santa Clara County to Operate Three

Emergency Interim Housing Locations to Provide Emergency Non-Congregate Shelter for COVID-19
Vulnerable Individuals.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement - PATH, 3. Agreement - HomeFirst, 4. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/20/2020 1 City Council

Ratify Grant Agreements with PATH and HomeFirst Services of Santa Clara County to Operate Three
Emergency Interim Housing Locations to Provide Emergency Non-Congregate Shelter for COVID-19
Vulnerable Individuals.

Adopt a resolution ratifying the following grant agreements to operate three emergency interim housing
locations providing emergency non-congregate shelter for COVID-19 vulnerable individuals:

(a) A grant agreement with PATH in the amount of $2,678,044 dated October 9, 2020 to operate the Evans Lane
emergency interim housing for an initial term beginning June 15, 2020 through June 30, 2021, with an option to
extend the agreement for an additional year beyond the initial term; and

(b) A grant agreement with HomeFirst Services of Santa Clara County in the amount of $6,104,501 dated
October 9, 2020 to operate two emergency interim housing sites located at Monterey and Bernal and Rue
Ferrari for an initial term beginning June 15, 2020 through June 30, 2021, with an option to extend the
agreement for an additional year beyond the initial term.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Housing)

[Rules Committee referral 10/14/2020 - Item A.1.a]

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

