200 East Santa Clara Street

. M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1306, Version: 1

Actions Related to the Temporary Emergency Shelter Operations for COVID-19 Emergency Response.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager or his designee to negotiate and execute a Third Amendment
to the Overnight Warming Location grant agreement with HomeFirst Services of Santa Clara County to
increase hours and the maximum amount of compensation by $4,715,945 for a total of $9,050,985 to continue
operating COVID-19 emergency shelters at the following City facilities, retroactive to July 1, 2020 through
December 30, 2020:

(a) Parkside Hall, 180 Park Avenue;

(b) South Hall, 435 S Market Street;

(c) Bascom Community Center and Library, 1000 S. Bascom Avenue; and

(d) Camden Community Center, 3369 Union Avenue.

CEQA: Statutorily Exempt, File No. ER20-081 CEQA Guidelines Section 15269, Emergency Projects, Section
(c) Specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency. Council Districts 3, 6, and 9. (Housing)
[Rules Committee referral 10/14/2020 - Item A.1.a]

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

